EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2015

Friday, September 18, 2015

Re-

New

Date Legislative | Senate Name of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
Referred Day District ment ment
ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:
9-17-15 1 15 Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg X
(vice, Tina Miller, resigned)
ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC COMMISSION:
6-22-15 12 15 Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg X
(vice, Jerry Slayton, term expired)
APPALACHIAN STATES LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE COMMISSION:
7-13-15 4 15 Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg X
(vice, E. Christopher Abruzzo, resigned)
ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD:
6-22-15 12 15 Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg X
(vice, Howard Graves, term expired)
9-17-15 1 15 Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg X
(vice, John Martine, resigned)
ARTS, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
7-13-15 4 15 Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg X
(vice, Stephen Harmelin, resigned)
9-17-15 1 15 Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg X
(vice, Susan Corbett, resigned)
AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
9-16-15 2 15 Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg X
(vice, Timothy Wiggin, term expired)
BANKING AND SECURITIES COMMISSION:
9-17-15 1 15 Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg X
(vice, Gerald Pappert, resigned)
CALIFORNIA UNIVERSITY:
5-11-15 24 31 Sarah Cassin, Camp Hill (Tabled) X
(vice, Hon. R. Tyler Courtney, resigned)
5-11-15 24 32 James Dauvis, Esq., Brownsville (Tabled) X
5-11-15 24 46 Hon. Larry Maggi, Washington (Tabled) X
CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOARD:
9-17-15 1 15 Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg X
(vice, Carole Gravagno, resigned)
CONSERVATION COMMISSION, STATE:
9-17-15 1 15 Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg X
(vice, Edward Kuckuck, term expired)
9-17-15 1 15 Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg X

(vice, MaryAnn Warren, term expired)




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

9-16-15

9-16-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

9-16-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

9-16-15

5-11-15

5-11-15

9-17-15

7-13-15

9-17-15

7-13-15

9-17-15

24

24

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

28

50

15

15

15

15

15

CONTROLLER, BUCKS COUNTY:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Raymond McHugh, resigned)

COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Angelina Morgan, term expired)
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Karie Schoeneman, resigned)
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Ann Catalano, resigned)

CRANE OPERATORS, STATE BOARD:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Jason Giurintano, term expired)

DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Edmund Effort, term expired)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Dallas Stoy, resigned)

DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Joan Tarloff, deceased)

EBENSBURG CENTER:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Marcelle Cooney, resigned)
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Dixie Henry, resigned)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Rose Planinsek, resigned)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCING AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Robert Kane, resigned)

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
Dr. Pamela Gunter-Smith, York (Tabled)
(vice, Wendy Beetlestone, resigned)
Dr. Jean Jones, Meadville (Tabled)
(vice, A. Lee Williams, term expired)

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Robert Sanders, resigned)

FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Robert Bachman, resigned)

HAMBURG CENTER:
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Joanne Reckley, resigned)

HARNESS RACING COMMISSION, STATE:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, C. Edward Rogers, resigned)

HEALTH POLICY BOARD:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Cecelia Dougherty, resigned)

2

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

9-17-15

9-17-15

5-11-15

5-11-15

5-11-15

5-11-15

9-17-15

7-13-15

7-13-15

9-17-15

9-16-15

7-13-15

7-13-15

5-11-15

5-11-15

7-13-15

9-17-15

7-13-15

9-17-15

24

24

24

24

24

24

15

15

33

17

38

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

26

15

15

15

15

HEALTH POLICY BOARD: (Continued)
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, C. Michael Blackwood, resigned)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Anne Henry, resigned)

HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM:
Dr. Audrey F. Bronson, Philadelphia (Tabled)
(vice, Robert Taylor, term expired)
Donald F. Mayer, Chambersburg (Tabled)
(vice, Ronald Henry, term expired)
Leslie Anne Miller, Bryn Mawr (Tabled)
(vice, Christopher Franklin, term expired)
Cynthia Shapira, Pittsburgh (Tabled)
(vice, Jane Earll, term expired)

INDUSTRIAL BOARD:
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Bony Dawood, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Sheryl Ann Dorney, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, PHILADELPHIA MUNICIPAL COURT:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Joseph Waters, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

KUTZTOWN UNIVERSITY:
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Richard Orwig, resigned)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Daniel DiMucci, term expired)

MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Tammy Gillette, term expired)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Thomas Kramer, term expired)

MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Sherri Luchs, Harrisburg (Tabled)
(vice, Solomon Isaacson, term expired)
John Mitchell, Newtown Square (Tabled)
(vice, George Roberts, term expired)

MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Barbara Butcher, resigned)
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Ray Morrow, resigned)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Robert Etchells, term expired)
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Richard Bruno, resigned)

X

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

9-17-15

6-25-15

9-16-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

7-13-15

7-13-15

5-11-15

7-13-15

5-11-15

5-11-15

7-13-15

7-13-15

5-11-15

5-11-15

6-01-15

24

24

24

24

24

21

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

46

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Richard Turner, resigned)

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Denise Wilcox, term expired)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Lawrence Sylvester, resigned)
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Lisa Hegedus, resigned)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Burton Mark, term expired)
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, lan Rosenberg, deceased)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Rohit Agrawal, term expired)

PHARMACY, STATE BOARD:
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Craig DeFranco, resigned)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, David Kozich, term expired)
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, John Noone, term expired)

PITTSBURGH UNIVERSITY:
Kevin Washo, Philadelphia (Tabled)
(vice, Morgan O'Brien, term expired)

PODIATRY, STATE BOARD:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Barbara Wiggin, term expired)

PROBATION AND PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD:
Leo Dunn, Harrisburg (Tabled)
(vice, Randy Feathers, resigned)
Hon. Lydia Kirkland, Philadelphia (Tabled)
(vice, Lloyd White, deceased)

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS AND GEOLOGISTS,
STATE REGISTRATION BOARD:

Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg

(vice, Ernest Long, resigned)

Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg

(vice, Joseph Mackey, resigned)

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION:
Joan Stern, Philadelphia (Tabled)
(vice, John Egan, term expired)
Janet L. Yeomans, Philadelphia (Tabled)
(vice, Christ Zervanos, resigned)

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Andrew G. Place, Waynesburg (Tabled)
(vice, James Cawley, Esq., term expired)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

7-13-15

9-17-15

6-25-15

9-16-15

9-16-15

5-11-15

9-16-15

7-13-15

7-13-15

9-16-15

6-25-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

9-17-15

7-13-15

7-13-15

6-25-15

24

15

15

15

15

15

31

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND
PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD:

Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg

(vice, Renee Cardone, term expired)

SOUTH MOUNTAIN RESTORATION CENTER:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, William Shank, resigned)

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF
EXAMINERS (PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS SPEECH-LANGUAGE AND
HEARING):

Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg

(vice, James Creason, term expired)

Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg

(vice, James Shafer, term expired)

STATE POLICE, COMMISSIONER:
Tyree Blocker, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Frank Noonan, resigned)

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY:
Hon. Ronald Donatucci, Philadelphia (Tabled)

TURNPIKE COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Barry T. Drew, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Anthony Pratt, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:

Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg

(vice, Frank Snyder, term expired)

Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg

(vice, John Hickey, resigned)

Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg

(vice, Glenn Martin, resigned)

VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Steven Radbill, term expired)

WESTERN YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTERS:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Joseph Fragle, resigned)
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Loretta Hogans, resigned)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Thomas Fee, resigned)

WHITE HAVEN CENTER:
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, Louise Powell, resigned)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Donald Karpowich, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:

Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Kevin E. Cooper, resigned)

5




Date Legislative | Senate Name of Nominee a Rgi_nt— a N?)\?;t—
Referred Day District ?’r?ent F:Eent
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY:
6-28-15 7 15 Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg X
(vice, Hon. Todd Strohe, deceased)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY:
7-13-15 4 15 Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg X

(vice, Hon. Richard Martin, resigned)




