## **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

## **Senate of Pennsylvania**

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2015

Friday, September 18, 2015

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
9-17-15	1	15	ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Tina Miller, resigned)		х
6-22-15	12	15	ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC COMMISSION: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Jerry Slayton, term expired)		х
7-13-15	4	15	APPALACHIAN STATES LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE COMMISSION: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, E. Christopher Abruzzo, resigned)		Х
6-22-15	12	15	ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Howard Graves, term expired)		х
9-17-15	1	15	Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, John Martine, resigned)		X
7-13-15	4	15	ARTS, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:  Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg  (vice, Stephen Harmelin, resigned)		×
9-17-15	1	15	Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Susan Corbett, resigned)		X
9-16-15	2	15	AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, Timothy Wiggin, term expired)		X
9-17-15	1	15	BANKING AND SECURITIES COMMISSION: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Gerald Pappert, resigned)		X
5-11-15	24	31	CALIFORNIA UNIVERSITY: Sarah Cassin, Camp Hill (Tabled) (vice, Hon. R. Tyler Courtney, resigned)		x
5-11-15 5-11-15		32 46	James Davis, Esq., Brownsville (Tabled) Hon. Larry Maggi, Washington (Tabled)	X X	
9-17-15	1	15	CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOARD:  Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg  (vice, Carole Gravagno, resigned)		X
9-17-15	1	15	CONSERVATION COMMISSION, STATE: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Edward Kuckuck, term expired)		x
9-17-15	1	15	Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg  (vice, MaryAnn Warren, term expired)		Х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
9-16-15	2	15	CONTROLLER, BUCKS COUNTY: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Raymond McHugh, resigned)		Х
9-16-15	2	15	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:  Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg  (vice, Angelina Morgan, term expired)		x
9-17-15	1	15	Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg		Х
9-17-15	1	15	(vice, Karie Schoeneman, resigned) Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, Ann Catalano, resigned)		X
9-16-15	2	15	CRANE OPERATORS, STATE BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Jason Giurintano, term expired)		X
9-17-15	1	15	DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Edmund Effort, term expired)		х
9-17-15	1	15	Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg  (vice, Dallas Stoy, resigned)		X
9-17-15	1	15	DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Joan Tarloff, deceased)		x
9-17-15	1	15	EBENSBURG CENTER: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg		х
9-17-15	1	15	(vice, Marcelle Cooney, resigned) Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg		X
9-17-15	1	15	(vice, Dixie Henry, resigned) Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Rose Planinsek, resigned)		×
9-16-15	2	15	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCING AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Robert Kane, resigned)		x
5-11-15	24	28	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD: Dr. Pamela Gunter-Smith, York (Tabled) (vice, Wendy Beetlestone, resigned)		x
5-11-15	24	50	Dr. Jean Jones, Meadville (Tabled) (vice, A. Lee Williams, term expired)		Х
9-17-15	1	15	ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, Robert Sanders, resigned)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Robert Bachman, resigned)		Х
9-17-15	1	15	HAMBURG CENTER: Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, Joanne Reckley, resigned)		x
7-13-15	4	15	HARNESS RACING COMMISSION, STATE: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, C. Edward Rogers, resigned)		x
9-17-15	1	15	HEALTH POLICY BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Cecelia Dougherty, resigned)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
9-17-15 9-17-15	1	15 15	HEALTH POLICY BOARD: (Continued) Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, C. Michael Blackwood, resigned) Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg		X
9-17-15	'	15	(vice, Anne Henry, resigned)		^
5-11-15	24	7	HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM:  Dr. Audrey F. Bronson, Philadelphia (Tabled)  (vice, Robert Taylor, term expired)		Х
5-11-15	24	33	Donald F. Mayer, Chambersburg (Tabled) (vice, Ronald Henry, term expired)		Х
5-11-15	24	17	Leslie Anne Miller, Bryn Mawr (Tabled) (vice, Christopher Franklin, term expired)		Х
5-11-15	24	38	Cynthia Shapira, Pittsburgh (Tabled) (vice, Jane Earll, term expired)		Х
9-17-15	1	15	INDUSTRIAL BOARD: Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, Bony Dawood, resigned)		х
7-13-15	4	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Sheryl Ann Dorney, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	JUDGE, PHILADELPHIA MUNICIPAL COURT: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Joseph Waters, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
9-17-15	1	15	KUTZTOWN UNIVERSITY: Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, Richard Orwig, resigned)		Х
9-16-15	2	15	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Daniel DiMucci, term expired)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Tammy Gillette, term expired)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Thomas Kramer, term expired)		Х
5-11-15	24	15	MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Sherri Luchs, Harrisburg (Tabled) (vice, Solomon Isaacson, term expired)		х
5-11-15	24	26	John Mitchell, Newtown Square (Tabled) (vice, George Roberts, term expired)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Barbara Butcher, resigned)		Х
9-17-15	1	15	Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, Ray Morrow, resigned)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Robert Etchells, term expired)		Х
9-17-15	1	15	Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Richard Bruno, resigned)		Х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
9-17-15	1	15	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Richard Turner, resigned)		Х
6-25-15	9	15	OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD: Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, Denise Wilcox, term expired)		X
9-16-15	2	15	Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg		Х
9-17-15	1	15	(vice, Lawrence Sylvester, resigned) Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Lisa Hegedus, resigned)		Х
9-17-15	1	15	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Burton Mark, term expired)		X
9-17-15	1	15	Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg		Х
9-17-15	1	15	(vice, Ian Rosenberg, deceased) Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Rohit Agrawal, term expired)		Х
9-17-15	1	15	PHARMACY, STATE BOARD: Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, Craig DeFranco, resigned)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, David Kozich, term expired)		х
7-13-15	4	15	Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, John Noone, term expired)		Х
5-11-15	24	1	PITTSBURGH UNIVERSITY: Kevin Washo, Philadelphia (Tabled) (vice, Morgan O'Brien, term expired)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	PODIATRY, STATE BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Barbara Wiggin, term expired)		Х
5-11-15	24	15	PROBATION AND PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD: Leo Dunn, Harrisburg (Tabled) (vice, Randy Feathers, resigned)		Х
5-11-15	24	4	Hon. Lydia Kirkland, Philadelphia (Tabled) (vice, Lloyd White, deceased)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS AND GEOLOGISTS, STATE REGISTRATION BOARD:  Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg		X
7-13-15	4	15	(vice, Ernest Long, resigned) Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Joseph Mackey, resigned)		Х
5-11-15	24	1	PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION: Joan Stern, Philadelphia (Tabled) (vice, John Egan, term expired)		X
5-11-15	24	1	Janet L. Yeomans, Philadelphia (Tabled) (vice, Christ Zervanos, resigned)		Х
6-01-15	21	46	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Andrew G. Place, Waynesburg (Tabled) (vice, James Cawley, Esq., term expired)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
7-13-15	4	15	SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD:  Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Renee Cardone, term expired)		х
9-17-15	1	15	SOUTH MOUNTAIN RESTORATION CENTER: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, William Shank, resigned)		X
			SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS (PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS SPEECH-LANGUAGE AND HEARING):		
6-25-15	9	15	Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, James Creason, term expired)		Х
9-16-15	2	15	Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, James Shafer, term expired)		Х
9-16-15	2	15	STATE POLICE, COMMISSIONER: Tyree Blocker, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Frank Noonan, resigned)		Х
5-11-15	24	1	TEMPLE UNIVERSITY: Hon. Ronald Donatucci, Philadelphia (Tabled)	X	
9-16-15	2	31	TURNPIKE COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:  Barry T. Drew, Mechanicsburg (vice, Anthony Pratt, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
			VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE		
7-13-15	4	15	BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Frank Snyder, term expired)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, John Hickey, resigned)		Х
9-16-15	2	15	Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, Glenn Martin, resigned)		Х
6-25-15	9	15	VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Steven Radbill, term expired)		Х
9-17-15	1	15	WESTERN YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTERS: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg		Х
9-17-15	1	15	(vice, Joseph Fragle, resigned) Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg		Х
9-17-15	1	15	(vice, Loretta Hogans, resigned) Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Thomas Fee, resigned)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	WHITE HAVEN CENTER:  Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg		Х
7-13-15	4	15	(vice, Louise Powell, resigned) Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Donald Karpowich, resigned)		×
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
6-25-15	9	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Kevin E. Cooper, resigned)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-28-15	7	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Todd Strohe, deceased)		Х
7-13-15	4	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Richard Martin, resigned)		x